

## 4-H CLUB GAME OR SALES BOOTH

Any 4-H Club may do a fundraising effort at the 4-H Fair. It may be a carnival type game or selling a product you have made or bought to benefit your club. These booths should have your club name visible and be decorated to tie into the 4-H Fair theme. 4-H games and sales exhibits are given top priority and are not charged a fee, but it is important to abide by the terms of the contract and to adhere to all of the deadlines.

All 4-H Club Game Booths must be registered by MAY 2, 2025\*

All 4-H Club Sales Booths must be registered by JUNE 2, 2025.

## There are three rules governing this application:

TYPE OF BOOTH:

- 1. 4-H Game and Sales Booths must be designed, decorated, etc. by the 4-H club members under the direction of 4-H Leaders and/or parents.
- 2. Games/Sales Booths must be set up on the Fairgrounds before 3:00 pm on the Thursday of Fair and remain throughout the three days of the Fair.
- 3. All game and sales booths <u>MUST</u> have a contract and be approved by the 4-H Fair Committee.

4-H Sales Booth

\*GAMES OF CHANCE If you are conducting a game of chance or skill, <u>you must</u> secure an Amusement Games License from the State of New Jersey. Applications are available from the Middle Township Clerks Office, but must be processed through the 4-H Foundation, Inc. <u>You must submit your Games application to the 4-H Foundation, Inc. by May 2 so</u> the proper paperwork can be submitted. The license requires a minimum of two (2) months for processing. All workers staffing these booths must be over the age of 18.

4-H Game Booth

	. II Switt Booth	. II Guine Beeun		
SIZE/LOCATION:	Inside Lockwood 4-H Youth Center			
	Outside - Actual Size _			
		ocation		
(Planca include a list of	itams to be sold)			
(Please include a list of items to be sold)				
Name of 4-H Club				
4-H Leader/Contact Person				
Address				
	$\mathbf{F} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{V}$			

**Submit completed application to:** Cape May County 4-H Foundation, Inc.

C/o Rutgers Cooperative Extension

4 Moore Road, DN 703

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

Upon approval of this application, you will receive confirmation, your approved contract and further information on the 4-H Fair.

I have read all of the information in this application and agree to abide by its terms. I understand that any violation of my approved contract may result in expulsion from the 4-H Fair.				
Signed	Signed			
4-H Adult Contact	4-H Club President			
Signed Chairperson, Commercial Exhibits	Date			
Reviewed & Approved  4-H Agent/Fair Chairperson	Date			